In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of - I_ I Q O 2
the insalvency {England
| 1 . .
e i Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

THURSDAY

I

28M11/2019 #201
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

comparymamber o [4 |0 |2 62168

3 Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full (Excellent Food Company Yorkshire Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forenamefs) Peter
Surname O'Hara
Liquidator's address
Building namefnumber l Wesley House
Street ' Huddersfield Road
Post town | Birstall, Batley
County/Region | West Yorkshire
Postcode I—WFH‘F[_I—Q'E“—
Country |
n Liquidator's name @
@ Other liquidator
Ful forename(s) Use this section to tell us about
Surname ancther liquidator.
Liquidator's address
Building name/number j 8 Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town (
County/Region [
Postcode (—Ifli r’_‘l_l_r
Country ’

04117 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 207 A 27019

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{71 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

] Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date d2 l? [TW ’?’? ’71“ E

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any tentact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Peter O'Hal'a

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name OlHara & CO

Address

{ Wesley House
| Huddersfield Road
|

Post town

Birstall, Batley

[Cnuntylﬁegic" West Yorkshire

e fwleldlz] fofels

Country

[ " insol@ohara.co.uk

| ™ 01924 477449
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

¢ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wates, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1,0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Excellent Food Company Yorkshire Limited

on the 27 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Sviieie CueisTive BZevnap/
Signed ﬂm

Dated 91" Moveniboe . 2014




Excellent Food Company Yorkshire Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Plant & Machinery 4 500.00 5,000.00

Book Debts 1,817.58 1,000.00

Yorkshire Bank plc (4,000.00)

Surplus c/d 2,000.00

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
VAT Refund 4,763.38

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature A‘{%Iﬁw‘. Date L7{1 [ 20lF

4,763.38

4,763.38



Excellent Feod Company Yorkshire Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 4,763.38
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,448.71
3,448.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,314.67
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,314.67
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,314.67
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,314.67
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,314.67
SURPLUS B/D 2,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 67,666.28
Employees 18,759.50
Directors 10,600.00
Banks/Institutions 6,022.46
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 1,446.00
104,494.24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (101,179.57)
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors T (101,179.57)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(101,181.57)

Signature 4@&% pate 2 7/ ¢t / 101G




201 610¢C J9QWaAON L2

60°5102 "J9A TOS Sdl

Z o | affed

§ asneubig

149 5281
9Z'965 'BAYSHOA IS ‘LIWTA NI NINGHIHS Wed esudisiug wnqiays ‘unog xojess G| pajwn Aslyduwiny Jayem 00D
lay
v BLE'E LLNN 'SUBUHON 'AGHOD ‘eie)s3 [euisnpuj s9al)s|ie] ‘peoy Jnung 'asnoH poompay paywi] Spoo4 sangA D0AD
08224 Z12 23N 'INAL NOdN 31LSYOM3IN ‘peoy jied uojusg ‘ssnoH abeg alemyosg sbeg 0082
69'89F'¢C 1OV /41 ‘aaysdoiys 'qyO4T13L ‘6L PIBuSaleH ‘4 1un peywi] Buibexoed 9|qixald xs|ey 004D
06'096 AQB SXH '2JIUSHI0A ISBAR ‘ANV TS "ABAA @9)1gnp ¢ ‘98noH Jalwald pajiWI] [BUCHEWIBI| YIMS-NN 0OND
00'viL ANZ SNS ‘NOONIMS ‘@ALQ pesuuisaly 'asnoH Jealniy pajWwI] 3N AN 00WD
Z6°€0E2E 4X€ 9HO ‘aAysiulld ‘JOTM3I ued spiaeq )S ‘asnoH 8aQg PaJWI E€ON @dueuly 4Q7 £010
00'¥6€ VES8 ZS1 ‘DNUSHIOA IS 'SQITFT 19euS ablioso jealn [1ounog Ao spaa 2010
16°25¢ YAB GAM ‘SIIYSHIOA 1S9M ‘1 ITSSO ‘Peoy spaa ‘[ sPACY ‘€ un pajiw] yooig v 0019
09'6£C 198 PEON 'ANO4VIS Hed asudisju] 'Aemyed apld pajiwi o B Asjisaud 11 LOrD
o619l N1l §37 "¥ILSIADITT Wed lewisnpul uoyiweH ‘peoy doy IIH ‘2 yun paywi (spood pa|y9) 663 jsnp Qoro
00'9%F'L ZZ1 863N 'INAL NOdN F1LSYOMAN ‘udjuagbuc ‘maip yied uojusg SWIoJSNY g dnuaAay WH LOHD
gr'951L'2s HYZ 0LAD ‘aaiysyomvuesy ‘NOLYINNN ‘Aepn Buieg ‘ssnoH sephy jenwes pauwI [1e}9y Jeleq pue puejjoH 00HD
00°005'L ANG 93d ‘HONOYOaY313d ‘Yoibue ‘siesg |ewjsnpul 19ang Buiy 0z (IeA 28) pajr ulajoid 69 0099
gED
0p'699'C LNH "17NH ‘@1ebmon ‘asnoH ajebmon ool 15| ‘suolinjog sjelodio)) abpuqsbury o/ P8I MN yospidg 1042
ars
69195 GAM 'UIYSHIOA 1S9 'L1TSSO ‘ereisT (eujsnpu) spuejbuon ‘Aepa Jsupp ‘8SNoH gD P SUOHNOG HONIPHOS 0049
91'9%5'C ddl 29 ‘MO9SYS ‘198is abioag) jsep g ‘sbulp|ing Jamoj pajIWIT Wod ynjnioaiAses 1030
10'868°L T L 99 'NYNGNOV 19 'uojusiy 1eans Bundg paji] 09 Xog aJlysesue Jseq 003D
BSLLLL a6 SNM ‘T TVASHIWTINS ed ssauisng siseQ ‘aoe|d apisyied ‘L Iun papuI duluOg9cicaNg L0ao
6’6221 MHS Sag 'snysxioA 1SoM 'A¥04avee ‘Aepp asey) ‘9snoy uewssjeq papwI ([UIYSHIOA) uewsaleq 00a9
00°009°0} are #1571 '2JYSHIOA 189N 'SATTT USUIOYL 'SIIPKIN €1 ueuualg J S sIN 090
or'ees'L N36 8137 ‘NOLSOIM 'PrOy uoies ‘000v xog Od [e12JaWWOo) pieohe|oleq £0890
TS 1LAg ‘BIYSHIOA
000l 1S8M 'aH04Qvag 19248 smsnBny meN G ied ssauisng sawer 1S '8SnNoH jsnd| pajiui uoueISILILIPY fjolhed Iy Z0v9D
YAE £50S
L6’ 6Ct .IO_Wn_wa.\w ._P_On_ m.._m__ucm_._O .>m>> m._m_QEm._. _v_._mn_ wum._on:oo m.__cmn_EmI .mm:oI mm@m( psjwIT wocm._sm:_ mmmm< LOVYD
L6691 L6 SNQ 'BJYSHIOA YINOS “HILSYINOQ 'Peoy Aspuag Loy pajwin us|o Aeqqy 00vD
SSaIppY aweN Aay

3

sio0}ipain Auedwon - g
paywi] asysyioA Auedwon pood Juaj|asxy
0J '8 BIEH,0



Z¥'0) 6102 1aqWanoN g 60°'G10Z "19A DS Sdl Z Jo g abed

§ aineubis

pLYEL'SS Bulejo] seul 1z
HZ

00°00S'v 1D 'MOOSY19 '92Bld JUSUIA IS OF 100|4 IS| ‘19311 ssaulsng ‘auus) 10811 ssauisng 9jd yueg anysHOA L0AD

¥9'99¢2 QAL €09 '2UIYSHI0A 1S9M ‘QHO4AVHE 26 X089 Od JSJEAA BIIUSHICA 00AD

3 ssalppy aweN Koy

sio)pai) Auedwo)n - g

pajw alysyio) Auedwon poo4 juld||@2ax3
00 ® BIBH,O



Z#'0} 6102 19qusnoN g 0102 "13A 0S8 Sdi L J0 | abieg

g&w aneutis

2 Bugejo) sarguy ieupig )
4Q¢ /57
00'e oot z 00'L Aeuipiy ‘aNyYSHI0 A 1SAAA ‘ST 'poomuesiy ‘aue adioyiBulsng 5| ueuualg aulsuyn ASHIYS SIN 008H
dn pejien aleysiad saleyg anjea
Jwyejol dn pajes 10 ©N JeuiwoN adAj ssalppy aweN A3y
slapjoyaleys- o

pajiwi] aaysyio) Auedwion pood Jus||osxsg



